
AMENDMENT NO  2 to Phase II-RFQ_P City of Springfield MA (2).DOCX 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

TO THE PHASE II 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS/REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

 

Pursuant to Section 4.E. of the Phase II, Request for Qualifications, Bid No. 13-213, 

dated November 1, 2012 (the “Phase II – RFQ/P”), the City hereby amends the Phase II – RFQ/P 

in the following respects.  Terms not otherwise defined in this Amendment No. 2 shall have the 

same meanings as set forth in the Phase II-RFQ/P. 

1. Notwithstanding the extension of the due date for responses to the Phase II-

RFQ/P from December 14, 2012 to January 3, 2013 as set forth in Amendment No. 1 to 

the Phase II-RFQ/P, by December 14, 2012, 2:00 p.m. EST, the proposer must: (i) submit 

to the City confirmation that the $400,000 application fee referred to in Section 2.A.9 of 

the Phase II-RFQ/P has been paid to the Commission and (ii) pay to the City the 

$250,000 Phase II-RFQ/P submission fee required under Section 2.B of the Phase II-

RFQ/P.  Evidence that the proposer has become an “applicant” with the Commission 

need not be submitted until January 3, 2013 at 2:00 p.m., EST. 

2. In order to clarify what is meant by “schematic drawings” in Section 2.A.1(c) of 

the Phase II-RFQ/P, the opening sentence of that section is hereby deleted and the 

following substituted in its place: 

“(c) Submit as Exhibits 1(c)(i) through 1(c)(x) drawings illustrating (at a 

minimum) the following items, which, while drawn to scale, are not intended to be 

detailed architectural plans:” 

 

3. In order to eliminate a possible conflict between Section 4.G. of the Phase II-

RFQ/P and paragraph 3 of Exhibit A captioned “Acknowledgement, Consent and 

Release,” the phrase “unless the City determines otherwise pursuant to Section 4.G. of 

the RFQ/P” has been added to the end of such paragraph 3.  Accordingly, Exhibit A is 

hereby deleted in its entirety and the attached Exhibit A is substituted in its place. 

 

Dated: November 14, 2012 

Attachment: Exhibit A 


